YEAR COMMENCING OCTOBER 1, 2024 AND MAKING THE TAX 

LEVY FOR THE YEAR 2024."

Mayor Levy stated "THE PROPOSED MILLAGE RATE SET BY THE 

CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD ON 

SEPTEMBER 12, 2024 IS 7.4479 MILLS, WHICH IS ESTIMATED TO 

GENERATE GENERAL FUND NET REVENUES OF ONE HUNDRED 

EIGHTY-TWO MILLION, ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY-SEVEN 

THOUSAND, FIVE HUNDRED AND ONE DOLLARS 

($182,187,501.00).  THIS MILLAGE RATE REPRESENTS A 8.76% 

INCREASE OVER THE ROLLED-BACK RATE OF 6.8482 MILLS."

The Mayor announced the Resolution was advertised in conformance 

with Florida Statutes and City Codes.  The public hearing was opened; 

there being no one present who wished to speak, the public hearing